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Fluid Cooler

S=Single Fan-Width
D=Double Fan-Width

Number of Fans

STANDARD FEATURES
Coils
• 1/2” OD copper tubes, .017” wall thickness
• Aluminum fins - .006” thick
• Galvanized steel casing with aluminum tube sheets

Fan Section
• Aluminum fan blades with painted steel hubs
• Motors - open type 6 pole energy efficient - 1140 RPM
• Each module fully baffled
• Motors mounted on 12 ga. motor rails

Control Panel
• Weatherproof enclosure with all motor leads terminated at panel

General Construction
• Galvanized steel frame and cabinet - 18 ga. cabinet, 10 ga. rails and legs, 12 ga. motor rails
• Factory-mounted legs on models FLS-204 and larger for convenient field installation

OPTIONAL FEATURES
Coils
• Upgrade fin thickness to .010” thick aluminum
• Substitute .006” thick copper fins in lieu of aluminum
• Epoxy coat or phenolic coat coils
• Polyester-coated fins or dip coil coatings for maximum corrosion protection

Fan Section
• Hinged venturi panels for ease of coil cleaning and maintenance

Control Panel
• Fan cycling controls including aquastat
• Control circuit toggle switches
• Mounted disconnect switch
• Motor fusing
• Custom fan cycling wiring and logic

General Construction
•  Model numbers 101 thru 203 are shipped with legs that can be used for either horizontal or vertical air              dis-

charge. All other units are shipped with factory-mounted legs for vertical air discharge and convenient               in-
stallation, and are provided with lifting eyes for rigging.

FLUID COOLER NOMENCLATURE
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 Features and Construction

Model Designation
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STINUHTDIW-NAFELGNIS

#ledoM
SLF

emuloVlatoT retaW
.tgW
.sbL

tinU
.tgW
teN

tinU
.tgW

gnippihS.uC
.tF snollaG

101 60.0 44.0 7.3 901 651

201 21.0 88.0 3.7 121 071

301 71.0 52.1 4.01 441 391

401 52.0 88.1 7.51 061 112

102 23.0 34.2 3.02 432 313

202 94.0 46.3 4.03 952 343

302 56.0 68.4 5.04 382 273

402 87.0 08.5 4.84 015 076

502 87.0 08.5 4.84 815 286

602 61.1 07.8 5.27 635 367

702 61.1 07.8 5.27 665 577

802 87.0 08.5 4.84 085 396

902 61.1 07.8 5.27 036 077

012 61.1 07.8 5.27 056 087

112 55.1 06.11 7.69 037 748

103 37.1 39.21 9.701 009 3701

203 37.1 39.21 9.701 039 0901

303 03.2 42.71 8.341 0101 0711

104 92.2 51.71 1.341 5311 6921

204 92.2 51.71 1.341 1021 1231

304 60.3 78.22 8.091 7231 4541

404 60.3 78.22 8.091 0631 9741

105 68.2 04.12 5.871 2851 2861

205 18.3 35.82 0.832 4561 2281

305 18.3 35.82 0.832 6761 2481

405 18.3 35.82 0.832 8961 2681

106 75.4 91.43 2.582 2002 5112

206 75.4 91.43 2.582 0302 5412

306 75.4 91.43 2.582 2502 5712

STINUHTDIW-NAFELBUOD

#ledoM
DLF

emuloVlatoT retaW
.tgW
.sbL

tinU
.tgW
teN

tinU
.tgW

gnippihS.uC
.tF snollaG

114 45.1 55.11 3.69 0801 0911

214 23.2 23.71 5.441 0311 1731

314 23.2 23.71 5.441 0911 0041

414 90.3 90.32 6.291 0031 4351

514 90.3 90.32 6.291 0331 0651

116 03.2 02.71 5.341 0851 0271

216 54.3 18.52 3.512 0561 1691

316 54.3 18.52 3.512 0171 1991

416 54.3 18.52 3.512 0471 1202

516 06.4 14.43 1.782 0781 1412

616 06.4 14.43 1.782 0191 0812

118 06.4 03.43 2.682 0812 2352

218 06.4 03.43 2.682 0032 8352

318 11.6 47.54 5.183 0352 8482

418 11.6 47.54 5.183 0952 1192

1101 27.5 97.24 0.753 0892 4613

2101 36.7 60.75 0.674 0113 0143

3101 36.7 60.75 0.674 0413 1743

4101 36.7 60.75 0.674 0803 0353

1121 41.9 83.86 5.075 0373 5204

2121 41.9 83.86 5.075 0773 0904

3121 41.9 83.86 5.075 0283 5514
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Table 1

Unit Weights and Volumes



Fan and Motor Data
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STINUHTDIW-NAFELGNIS

#LEDOM
SLF

ATADNAF
ATADROTOM

esioN
ataD
)abd(.moN

.P.H
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.ytQ .aiD
).ni(

latoT
MFC

032-802
.hp1

032-802
.hp3

064
.hp3

575
.hp3

101 1 81 0013 2/1 51 51 51 51 07

201 1 81 0552 2/1 51 51 51 51 07

301 1 22 0534 2/1 51 51 51 51 17

401 1 22 0093 2/1 51 51 51 51 17

102 2 22 0098 2/1 51 51 51 51 27

202 2 22 0087 2/1 51 51 51 51 27

302 2 22 0017 2/1 51 51 51 51 37

402 2 62 00251 1 51 51 51 51 37

502 2 62 00051 1 51 51 51 51 67

602 2 62 05841 1 51 51 51 51 67

702 2 62 00641 1 51 51 51 51 67

802 2 03 00422 2/11 A/N 51 51 51 67

902 2 03 00022 2/11 A/N 51 51 51 67

012 2 03 00212 2/11 A/N 51 51 51 67

112 2 03 00002 2/11 A/N 51 51 51 67

103 3 03 00033 2/11 A/N 1.12 51 51 87

203 3 03 00813 2/11 A/N 1.12 51 51 87

303 3 03 00903 2/11 A/N 1.12 51 51 87

104 4 03 00044 2/11 A/N 6.72 51 51 08

204 4 03 00424 2/11 A/N 6.72 51 51 08

304 4 03 00214 2/11 A/N 6.72 51 51 08

404 4 03 00004 2/11 A/N 6.72 51 51 08

105 5 03 00035 2/11 A/N 1.43 3.71 51 18

205 5 03 03625 2/11 A/N 1.43 3.71 51 18

305 5 03 00515 2/11 A/N 1.43 3.71 51 18

405 5 03 00005 2/11 A/N 1.43 3.71 51 18

106 6 03 05136 2/11 A/N 6.04 6.02 51 28

206 6 03 00816 2/11 A/N 6.04 6.02 51 28

306 6 03 00006 2/11 A/N 6.04 6.02 51 28

Table 2



Fan and Motor Data
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LACIRTCELE
SCITSIRETCARAHC

REWOPESROHROTOM

2/1 1 2/11

06/1/032-802
06/3/032-802

a5.2
a0.2

a9.4
a0.4

A/N
a5.6

06/3/064
06/3/575

a0.1
a0.1

a0.2
.a8.1

a3.3
a4.2

Table 4: Motor Amps

208-230V motors are usable on 190-220V, 50 HZ power.
460V motors are usable on 380-415V, 50HZ power.

STINUHTDIW-NAFELBUOD

#LEDOM
DLF

ATADNAF
ATADROTOM

esioN
ataD
)abd(.moN

.P.H

YTICAPMATIUCRIC.NIM

.ytQ .aiD
).ni(

latoT
MFC

032-802
.hp1

032-802
.hp3

064
.hp3

575
.hp3

114 4 03 00844 2/11 A/N 6.72 51 51 08

214 4 03 00044 2/11 A/N 6.72 51 51 08

314 4 03 00424 2/11 A/N 6.72 51 51 08

414 4 03 00214 2/11 A/N 6.72 51 51 08

514 4 03 00004 2/11 A/N 6.72 51 51 08

116 6 03 00276 2/11 A/N 6.04 51 6.02 28

216 6 03 00066 2/11 A/N 6.04 51 6.02 28

316 6 03 00846 2/11 A/N 6.04 51 6.02 28

416 6 03 00636 2/11 A/N 6.04 51 6.02 28

516 6 03 00816 2/11 A/N 6.04 51 6.02 28

616 6 03 00006 2/11 A/N 6.04 51 6.02 28

118 8 03 00088 2/11 A/N 6.35 51 2.72 38

218 8 03 00848 2/11 A/N 6.35 51 2.72 38

318 8 03 00428 2/11 A/N 6.35 51 2.72 38

418 8 03 00008 2/11 A/N 6.35 51 2.72 38

1101 01 03 000601 2/11 A/N 6.66 51 8.33 48

2101 01 03 052501 2/11 A/N 6.66 51 8.33 48

3101 01 03 000301 2/11 A/N 6.66 51 8.33 48

4101 01 03 000001 2/11 A/N 6.66 51 8.33 48

1121 21 03 003621 2/11 A/N 6.97 51 4.04 48

2121 21 03 006321 2/11 A/N 6.97 51 4.04 48

3121 21 03 000021 2/11 A/N 6.97 51 4.04 48

Table 3



FLS-101 thru 102
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Dimensional Data

FLS-103 thru 203

MPG
EGNAR

TELTUO&TELNI

.YTQ EZIS

02-01
04-12
07-14

1
1
1

4/11
2/11

2

001-17
051-101
002-151

1
1
2

2/12
3

2/12

003-102
054-103
055-154

2
3
4

3
3
3

Table 5: Connection Sizes*

* All connections are copper MPT

Side ViewEnd View

LEG DETAILS
MODELS FLS-204 THRU FLD-1213

End View FLS-201 and 203
Side View

FLS-103 and 104
Side View



FLS-204 THRU FLD-1213 Side View

FAN CONFIG.
1x2 & 2x2

FAN CONFIG.
1x3 & 2x3

FAN CONFIG.
1x4 & 2x4

FAN CONFIG.
1x5 & 2x5

FAN CONFIG.
1x6 & 2x6

Dimensional Data
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End View
Double Fan-Width
Units

End View
Single Fan-Width
Units

STHGIEWTINU
ELGNIS

HTDIW-NAF

SLF
TEN
.TW
.SBL

NAF
.GIFNOC

101 901 1
201 121 1
301 441 1
401 061 1
102 432 2x1
202 952 2x1
302 382 2x1
402 015 2x1
502 815 2x1
602 635 2x1
702 665 2x1
802 085 2x1
902 036 2x1
012 056 2x1
112 037 2x1
103 009 3x1
203 039 3x1
303 0101 3x1
104 5311 4x1
204 1021 4x1
304 7231 4x1
404 0631 4x1
105 2851 5x1
205 4561 5x1
305 6761 5x1
405 8961 5x1
106 2002 6x1
206 0302 6x1
306 2502 6x1

STHGIEWTINU
ELBUOD

HTDIW-NAF

DLF
TEN
.TW
.SBL

NAF
.GIFNOC

114 0801 2x2
214 0311 2x2
314 0911 2x2
414 0031 2x2
514 0331 2x2
116 0851 3x2
216 0561 3x2
316 0171 3x2
416 0471 3x2
516 0781 3x2
616 0191 3x2
118 0812 4x2
218 0032 4x2
318 0352 4x2
418 0952 4x2
1101 0892 5x2
2101 0113 5x2
3101 0413 5x2
4101 0803 5x2
1121 0373 6x2
2121 0773 6x2
3121 0283 6x2

8
MAX



General
Units shall be furnished as per the following specifications - Coilmaster Model FLS, FLD air-cooled fluid coolers.
Units shall be ETL listed (US and Canada).

Unit Cabinets
• Housing shall be constructed of heavy-gauge galvanized steel for maximum rigidity and corrosion protection.
Optional heavy-gauge aluminum cabinet shall be provided upon request.

• All multiple fan units shall have individual fan sections, separated by full width baffles to prevent air bypass and
provide additional casing rigidity.

• All end panels and tube supports shall be constructed from heavy-gauge aluminum to eliminate tube leaks at the
tube sheets.

• Unit sizes FLS-204 and larger shall be provided with lifting eyes for rigging.
• Unit sizes FLS-101 through FLS-203 shall be provided with legs for field assembly for either horizontal or vertical
airflow.

• Unit sizes FLS-204 and larger shall be provided with 10 gauge galvanized steel legs factory-mounted for
convenient unit installation.

Fluid Coil
• Coils shall be constructed of seamless 1/2-inch O.D. copper tubing on a staggered pattern.
• All tubes shall be mechanically expanded into full-collared plate-type aluminum (or optional copper) fins for
permanent contact and maximum heat transfer efficiency.

• All coils shall be leak tested at 500 psig with dry nitrogen.

Fans
• Fans shall be propeller type with aluminum blades and painted steel hubs. Fans shall be dynamically balanced
and factory run tested before shipping.

• Fans shall have set screw that seats onto the keyway on the shafts.

Fan Guards
• Fan guards shall be heavy gauge steel wire with painted finish for maximum protection and attractive appearance.

Fan Motors
• Fan motors shall be heavy duty PSC or three phase open drip-proof with built-in overload protection and
permanently lubricated ball bearings.

• All motors shall have a rigid base mounted to 12 gauge galvanized steel rails. Motors shall be factory wired with
leads terminating in a weather-tight enclosure.

Coilmaster reserves the right to make design changes and modifications to its products without notice.
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Engineering Specifications
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